
FINAL 2004-05 UNCG Women’s Tennis Stats 
 
MATCH RESULTS 
Jan 15 at #15 North Carolina L, 0-7 

Jan 23 at #27 Wake Forest L, 0-7 

Feb 2 at High Point W, 4-3 

Feb 18 UNC WILMINGTON W 4-2 

Feb 19 COASTAL CAROLINA L 3-4 

Feb 24 NORTH CAROLINA A&T PPD-Rain 

Feb 27 EAST TENNESSEE STATE* L 2-5 

Mar 5 at Charlotte L 3-4 

Mar 7 at Georgia State L 1-6 

Mar 9 at Chattanooga* W 6-1 

Mar 11 at UNC Asheville SUSPENDED-Rain 

Mar 12 at Western Carolina* W 6-1 

Mar 15 at Elon* W 4-3 

Mar 18 OLD DOMINION L 3-4 

Mar 19 at Furman* L 0-7 

Mar 23 APPALACHIAN STATE* PPD-Rain (Apr. 14) 

Mar 26 GEORGIA SOUTHERN* W 5-2 

Apr 4 COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON* L 1-6 

Apr 6 #53 DAVIDSON* L 0-7 

Apr 9 LIBERTY W 6-1 

Apr 10 at Wofford* W 4-3 

Apr 14 APPALACHIAN STATE* W 5-2 

Apr 22 East Tennessee St. (SoCon Tourney at 
Charleston, SC) 

L 1-4 

 
RECORDS BY FLIGHT 
SINGLES (including conference)    
Name (First AND Last) #1 #1c #2 #2c #3 #3c #4 #4c #5 #5c #6 #6c OVERALL 
Kate LaCoste       2-3 1-3 9-5 5-1   20-14 
Ana Martin         0-3 0-3 0-3 0-1 7-10 
Whitney Miles 1-4 1-3 2-11 1-5 0-2        11-22 
Sophie Rychlik         0-2 0-1 5-9 3-6 7-12 
Lisa Suggs 8-5 5-1           15-15 
Emily Wade   1-4 2-2 6-6 2-4       11-16 
Erica Zabkar     2-3 3-1 13-2 6-0     23-10 
 
DOUBLES (including conference) 
Names (First and Last) #1 #1c #2 #2c #3 #3c OVERALL 
Lisa Suggs & Kate LaCoste       6-7 
Emily Wade & Erica Zabkar       5-4 
Whitney Miles & Ana Martin       1-1 
Kate LaCoste & Whitney Miles   0-1    2-5 
Lisa Suggs & Ana Martin       1-1 
Ana Martin & Emily Wade       1-1 
Lisa Suggs & Erica Zabkar 2-10 1-3     3-11 
Emily Wade & Kate LaCoste   0-1    0-1 
Sophie Rychlik & Kate LaCoste 0-2 0-1 8-2 3-1   8-4 
Sophie Rychlik & Whitney Miles     0-1   0-1 
Sophie Rychlik & Emily Wade     0-1  0-1 
Whitney Miles & Emily Wade   1-3 1-2 9-6 5-2 10-8 
Ana Martin & Erica Zabkar     0-1 0-1 0-1 
Kate LaCoste & Erica Zabkar 3-4 2-3     3-4 
Sophie Rychlik & Ana Martin     0-2 0-2 0-2 
Lisa Suggs & Sophie Rychlik   3-1 2-1   3-1 



SINGLES STATISTICS 
 
Kate LaCoste 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Sept. 10 Wilmington, NC (Landfall)  Mariana Shimoda (Mt. Olive) W 6-1, 6-2 
Sept. 11 Wilmington, NC (Landfall)  Alex Jurewicz (North Carolina) L 1-6, 5-7 
Sept. 12 Wilmington, NC (Landfall)  Julia Roach (NC State) L 7-6 (5), 0-6, 7-10 
Sept. 17 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. B Nicole Lemmerer (Coastal Carolina) W 6-3, 6-3 
Sept. 18 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. B Molly Molony (UNC Wilmington) L 3-6, 1-6 
Sept. 19 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. B Cary Wyeth (UNC Wilmington) L 4-6, retired 
Oct. 8 UNCG Gold Diane Pulupa (Elon) W 6-1, 6-0 
Oct. 9 UNCG Gold Melissa Holland (Elon) W 7-5, 6-2 
Oct. 9 UNCG Gold Molly Cade (Elon) W 7-5, 6-0 
Oct. 10 UNCG Gold Kate Marshall (UNC Wilmington) W 6-0, 6-2 
Oct. 15 N.C. State Flight C2 T. Ross (NC A&T) W 6-1, 6-0 
Oct. 16 N.C. State Flight C2 Colen Gore (Campbell) W 6-3. 6-1 
Oct. 16 N.C. State Flight C2 Kristin Ikard (Western Carolina) L 5-7, 4-6 
Oct. 22 ITA Southeast Regional  Ana Simanca (Winthrop) W 6-4, 6-4 
Oct. 22 ITA Southeast Regional  Blakely Offutt (Wake Forest) L 3-6, 2-6 
Jan. 15 North Carolina No. 5 Charlie Tansill (North Carolina) L 1-6, 3-6 
Jan. 23 Wake Forest No. 5 Blakely Offutt (Wake Forest) L 2-6, 2-6 
Feb. 2 High Point No. 5 Iris Schabetsberger (High Point) L 2-6, 4-6 
Feb. 18 UNCG No. 5 Cassie Martin (UNC Wilmington) W 6-1, 6-3 
Feb. 19 UNCG No. 5 Sofie Ahlberg (Coastal Carolina) W 5-7, 7-6, 6-2 
Feb. 27 UNCG No. 5 Olya Batsula (East Tennessee St.) L 4-6, 2-6 
Mar. 5 Charlotte No. 5 Ali Piacente (Charlotte) W 6-4, 6-2 
Mar. 7 Georgia State No. 5 Birte Koewing (Georgia State) L 5-7, 3-6 
Mar. 9 Chattanooga No. 5 Christy Fazio (Chattanooga) W 6-0, 6-2 
Mar. 12 Western Carolina No. 5 Susanna Sjkovist (Western Carolina) W 6-0, 6-2 
Mar. 15 Elon No. 5 Melissa Holland (Elon) W 6-4, 6-1 
Mar. 18 UNCG No. 4 Linda Garder (Old Dominion) W 6-3, 7-6 (7-3) 
Mar. 19 Furman No. 4 Jacqueline Eckert (Furman) L 2-6, 3-6 
Mar. 26 UNCG No. 4 Silvia Zsakay (Georgia Southern) W 6-3, 6-2 
April 4 UNCG No. 4 Chelsea Albertz (College of Charleston) L 4-6, 2-6 
April 6 UNCG No. 4 Meghan Fillnow (Davidson) L 0-6, 4-6 
April 9 UNCG No. 5 Myra Prado (Liberty) W 7-5, 6-0 
April 10 Wofford No. 5 Tara Hartness (Wofford) W 6-3, 6-3 
April 14 UNCG No. 5 Allie Grate (Appalachian State) W 6-1, 6-0 
Overall Record: 20-14 
Tournament Titles (1): UNCG Invitational - Gold Flight 
 
Ana Martin 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Sept. 17  Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. C Connie Wicks (High Point) W 6-4, 6-2 
Sept. 18 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. C Lauren Filliettaz (UNC Wilmington) W 6-1, 6-3 
Sept. 18 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. C Sarzie Coetzee (Coastal Carolina) L 1-6, 4-6 
Sept. 19 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. C Sarah McDonaugh (High Point) W (default) 
Oct. 1 Wake Forest Tourn. C Ali Placente (UNC Charlotte) L 0-6, 3-6 
Oct. 2 Wake Forest Tourn. C Melisa Cansado (Tennessee Tech) L (default) 
Oct. 8 UNCG Gold Sarah McDonough (High Point) W 4-5, retired 
Oct. 9 UNCG Gold Katie Carlson (UNCW) L 2-6, 4-6 
Oct. 9 UNCG Gold Lauren Filliettaz (UNCW) W 6-4, 7-6 (3) 
Oct. 10 UNCG Gold Diane Pulupa (Elon) W 6-0, 4-6, 1-0 (10-3) 
Oct. 15 N.C. State Flight D1 Samantha Liu (Cincinnati) W 6-2, 1-0 (default) 
Oct. 16 N.C. State Flight D1 Rosemary Younger (Coastal Carolina) W 6-4, 6-1 
Oct. 16 N.C. State Flight D1 Jennifer Segar (Army) L 5-7, 2-6 
Jan. 23 Wake Forest No. 6 Alex Hirsch (Wake Forest) L 0-6, 1-6 
Feb. 2 High Point No. 6 Charlotte Vallee (High Point) L 0-6, 1-6 
Mar. 19 Furman No. 6 Bonnie Baird (Furman) L 0-6, 1-6 
Mar. 26 UNCG No. 5 Heather Reynolds (Georgia Southern) L 1-6, 3-6 
April 4 UNCG No. 5 Lauren Stewart (College of Charleston) L 4-6, 3-6 
April 6 UNCG No. 5 Kate Levitt (Davidson) L 1-6, 2-6 
Overall Record: 7-10 
 
Whitney Miles 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Sept. 17  Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. C Kate Marshall (UNC Wilmington) W 6-2, 6-2 
Sept. 18 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. C Sarah McDonaugh (High Point) W 7-5, 6-1 
Sept. 19 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. C Sarzie Coetzee (Coastal Carolina) W (default) 
Oct. 1 Wake Forest Tourn. B Alisha Talbot (Wake Forest) L 6-1, 4-6, 0-1 (2-10) 
Oct. 2 Wake Forest Tourn. B Ashleigh Murray (UNC Charlotte) L 2-6, 3-6 
Oct. 2 Wake Forest Tourn. B Emily Wade (UNC Greensboro) W 7-5, 6-2 
Oct. 3 Wake Forest Tourn. B Simon Foltyn (Georgia State) W 6-3, 6-3 
Oct. 8 UNCG Blue Jen Rabanal (High Point) W 6-2, 6-0 
Oct. 9 UNCG Blue Sallie Kiser (UNC Wilmington) L 4-6, 4-6 
Oct. 9 UNCG Blue Kristen Mears (UNC Wilmington) W 7-6 (7-2), 6-1 
Oct. 10 UNCG Blue Elizabeth Kristofak (Elon) W 6-4, 6-3 



Oct. 15 N.C. State Flight B2 Petra Janti (Coastal Carolina) L 6-7 (2-7), 1-6 
Oct. 16 N.C. State Flight B2 Hannah Priest (East Carolina) W (default – injury) 
Oct. 17 N.C. State Flight B2 Martyna Hausz (Liberty) W 8-1 
Oct. 17 N.C. State Flight B2 Ali Piancente (UNC Charlotte) L 0-6, 0-6  
Jan. 15 North Carolina No. 3 Jenna Long (North Carolina) L 0-6, 0-6 
Jan. 23 Wake Forest No. 3 Danielle Schwartz (Wake Forest) L 2-6, 0-6 
Feb. 2 High Point No. 2 Suzanne Celensu (High Point) L 6-1, 6-7, 5-7 
Feb. 18 UNCG No. 2 Sallie Kiser (UNC Wilmington) W 6-0, 6-4 
Feb. 19 UNCG No. 2 Virginie Dinh (Coastal Carolina) L 1-6, 0-6 
Feb. 27 UNCG No. 2 Masha Illina (East Tennessee St.) L 4-6, 1-6 
Mar. 5 Charlotte No. 2 Ofra Friedman (Charlotte) L 0-6, 1-6 
Mar. 7 Georgia State No. 2 Anne Breiholtz (Georgia State) L 0-6, 3-6  
Mar. 9 Chattanooga No. 2 Kristie Wilson (Chattanooga) L 5-7, 2-6 
Mar. 12 Western Carolina No. 2 Katherine Ptak (Western Carolina) W 6-2, 6-2 
Mar. 15 Elon No. 2 Kelly Fleck (Elon) L 0-6, 1-6 
Mar. 18 UNCG No. 1 Kerstin Endlich (Old Dominion) L 5-7, 2-6 
Mar. 19 Furman No. 1 Mary Neill Hagood (Furman) L 1-6, 1-6 
Mar. 26 UNCG No. 1 Stephanie Tyrell (Georgia Southern) W 6-3, 6-4 
April 4 UNCG No. 1 Rachel Magory (College of Charleston) L 2-6, 3-6 
April 6 UNCG No. 1 Kelly Fillnow (Davidson) L 1-6, 3-6 
April 9 UNCG No. 2 Andrea Cotuna (Liberty) L 6-7, 6-2, 4-6 
April 10 Wofford No. 2 Sarah Shelley (Wofford) L 6-3, 3-6, 2-6 
April 14 UNCG No. 2 Salem Kirven (Appalachian State) L 4-6, 1-6 
April 22 SoCon Tourney (Charleston) No. 2 Masha Ilyina (East Tennessee St.) L 4-6, 2-6 
Overall Record: 11-22 
Tournament Titles (1): DVC Invitational Flight C 
 
Sophie Rychlik 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Oct. 15 N.C. State Flight D2 Lauren Barry (N.C. State) W 3-6, 7-6, 1-0 (10-5) 
Oct. 16 N.C. State Flight D2 Andrea Bukacek (Marquette) W 6-2, 6-7 (3-7), 6-3 
Oct. 16 N.C. State Flight D2 Mary Ford (Army) L 3-6, 4-6 
Jan. 15 North Carolina No. 6 Alexandra Jurewitz (North Carolina) L 1-6, 2-6 
Feb. 19 UNCG No. 6 Nicole Lemmerer (Coastal Carolina) L 6-3, 4-6, 4-6 
Feb. 27 UNCG No. 6 Gemma Halim (East Tennessee St.) L 2-6, 0-6 
Mar. 5 Charlotte No. 6 Jennifer Hatch (Charlotte) W 6-1, 1-6, 1-0 (14-12) 
Mar. 7 Georgia State No. 6 Kiera Strickland (Georgia State) L 5-7, 7-5, 1-0 (10-5) 
Mar. 9 Chattanooga No. 6 Bonnie Adams (Chattanooga) W 6-1, 6-2 
Mar. 12 Western Carolina No. 6 April Yount (Western Carolina) W 6-0, 6-0 
Mar. 15 Elon No. 6 Molly Cade (Elon) L 4-6, 6-3, 2-6 
Mar. 18 UNCG No. 5 Barbara Kerner (Old Dominion) L 2-6, 4-6 
Mar. 19 Furman No. 5 Lauren Osborn (Furman) L 0-6, 1-6 
Mar. 26 UNCG No. 6 Kim Wollett (Georgia Southern) L 3-6, 6-7 (4-7) 
April 4 UNCG No. 6 Priscilla Roberts (College of Charleston) L 2-6, 7-5 (6-3) 
April 6 UNCG No. 6 Kim Whelan (Davidson) L 3-6, 0-6 
April 9 UNCG No. 6 Onastazic DeLuca (Liberty) W 6-2, 6-0 
April 10 Wofford No. 6 Lauren Prickett (Wofford) L 1-6, 6-2, 0-1 (4-10) 
April 14 UNCG No. 6 Meg Dlugos (Appalachian State) W 6-0, 6-1 
Overall Record: 7-11 
 
Lisa Suggs 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Sept. 10 Wilmington, NC (Landfall)  Sallie Kiser (UNC Wilmington) W 6-2, 6-2 
Sept. 11 Wilmington, NC (Landfall)  Erin Stahl Johanson (NC State) L 6-1, 5-7, 5-10 
Sept. 12 Wilmington, NC (Landfall)  Charlotte Tansill (North Carolina) L 1-6, 0-6 
Sept. 17 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. A Virginie Dinc (Coastal Carolina) W 6-2, 3-6, 10-6 
Sept. 18 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. A Lindsey Hess (UNC Wilmington) W 6-0, 6-1 
Sept. 19 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. A Marie Matrka (Coastal Carolina) W 6-2, 6-1 
Oct. 1 Wake Forest Tourn. A Katie Martzolf (Wake Forest) L 3-6, 0-6 
Oct. 2 Wake Forest Tourn. A Anna Maria Forgacs (Georgia State) W 6-0, 7-6 (9-7) 
Oct. 2 Wake Forest Tourn. A Kelly Fillnow (Davidson) L 5-7, 6-4, 0-1 (9-11) 
Oct. 3 Wake Forest Tourn. A Margot Carter (Tennessee Tech) W 6-0, 4-6, 1-0 (10-8) 
Oct. 8  UNCG Blue Cassie Martin (UNC Wilmington) W 6-0, 6-3 
Oct. 9 UNCG Blue Kelly Fleck (Elon) L 6-3, 3-6, 0-1 (6-10) 
Oct. 15 N.C. State Flight A1 Caroline Hammond (Virginia) L 2-6, 2-6 
Oct. 16 N.C. State Flight A1 Marie Matrka (Coastal Carolina) L 1-8 
Oct. 23 ITA Southeast Regional  Shannon Moore (Furman) L 6-7 (2-7), 4-6 
Jan. 15 North Carolina No. 1 Aniela Mojzis (North Carolina) L 1-6, 0-6 
Jan. 23 Wake Forest No. 1 Ashlee Davis (Wake Forest) L 1-6, 3-6 
Feb. 2 High Point No. 1 Ann-Charlott Talus (High Point) W 4-6, 7-6, 6-3 
Feb. 18 UNCG No. 1 Lindsey Hess (UNC Wilmington) W 3-6, 6-3, 6-1 
Feb. 19 UNCG No. 1 Marie Matrka (Coastal Carolina) L 4-6, 5-7 
Feb. 27 UNCG No. 1 Elena Volobueva (East Tennessee St.) W 6-1, 6-0 
Mar. 5 Charlotte No. 1 Laura Swain (Charlotte) L 1-6, 0-6 
Mar. 7 Georgia State No. 1 Annamaria Forgacs (Georgia State) L 6-2, 4-6, 2-6 
Mar. 9 Chattanooga No. 1 Lindsey Ballard (Chattanooga) W 7-5, 6-3 
Mar. 12 Western Carolina No. 1 Tricia Hanson (Western Carolina) W 7-5, 6-1 
Mar. 15 Elon No. 1 Evin Prelec (Elon) W 4-6, 7-5, 6-4 



April 9 UNCG No. 1 Jonita Randolph (Liberty) W 6-4, 3-6, 7-5 
April 10 Wofford No. 1 Ellen Rogers (Wofford) L 2-6, 4-6 
April 14 UNCG No. 1 Lyndsey Free (Appalachian State) W 6-3, 6-1 
April 22 SoCon Tourney (Charleston) No. 1 Sandie Knight (East Tennessee St.) L 3-6, 6-7 (4-7) 
Overall Record: 15-15 
Tournament Titles (1): DVC Invitational Flight A 
 
Emily Wade 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Oct. 1 Wake Forest Tourn. B Ashley James (Virginia Tech) L 4-6, 3-6 
Oct. 2 Wake Forest Tourn. B Marina Tasheva (Tennessee Tech) L 6-4, 5-7, 0-1 (5-10) 
Oct. 2 Wake Forest Tourn. B Whitney Miles (UNC Greensboro) L 5-7, 2-6 
Oct. 3 Wake Forest Tourn. B Felice Lam (Virginia Tech) L 4-6, 1-6 
Oct. 8 UNCG Blue Elizabeth Kernodle (Elon) W 6-4, 6-1 
Oct. 9 UNCG Blue Kristen Mears (UNC Wilmington) W 7-6 (7-4), 6-3 
Oct. 9 UNCG Blue Evin Prelec (Elon) L 5-7, 2-6 
Oct. 10 UNCG Blue Sallie Kiser (UNC Wilmington) W 6-1, 6-1 
Oct. 15 N.C. State Flight A2 Natasha Luck (UNC Asheville) W 6-3, 6-1 
Oct. 16 N.C. State Flight A2 Ana Maria Simanca (Winthrop) L 2-6, 0-6 
Jan. 15 North Carolina No. 2 Kendall Cline (North Carolina) L 0-6, 1-6 
Jan. 23 Wake Forest No. 2 Katie Martzolf (Wake Forest) L 0-6, 1-6 
Feb. 2 High Point No. 3 Jenny Rabanal (High Point) W 6-1, 6-2 
Feb. 18 UNCG No. 3 Molly Molony (UNC Wilmington) L 3-6, 4-6 
Feb. 19 UNCG No. 3 Petra Janitti (Coastal Carolina) W 4-6, 7-5, 6-2 
Feb. 27 UNCG No. 3 Sylwia Ziolkowska (East Tennessee St.) L 3-6, 6-4, 0-1 (6-10) 
Mar. 5 Charlotte No. 3 Kathy Bobey (Charlotte) L 2-6, 3-6 
Mar. 7 Georgia State No. 3 Simona Foltyn (Georgia State) L 1-6, 2-6 
Mar. 9 Chattanooga No. 3 Bethany Everett (Chattanooga) W 6-3, 5-7, 7-5 
Mar. 12 Western Carolina No. 3 Kristin Cotton (Western Carolina) L 2-6, 1-6 
Mar. 15 Elon No. 3 Elizabeth Kernoodle (Elon) L 6-2, 6-7 (3-7), 1-6 
Mar. 18 UNCG No. 2 Fernanda Luiz (Old Dominion) W 6-4, 6-0 
Mar. 19 Furman No. 2 Caroline Bentley (Furman) L 2-6, 1-6 
Mar. 26 UNCG No. 2 Ciara Finucane (Georgia Southern) W 6-0, retired 
April 4 UNCG  No. 2 Gabriela Moreira (College of Charleston) L 6-0, 6-0 
April 6 UNCG No. 2 Maggie Patterson (Davidson) L 4-6, 3-6 
April 9 UNCG No. 3 Mariyn Hemusz (Liberty) W 6-3, 6-1 
April 10 Wofford No. 3 Laura Lynn Williams (Wofford) W 1-6, 6-3, 6-1 
April 14 UNCG No. 3 Victoria Moody (Appalachian State) L 2-6, 3-6 
April 22 SoCon Tourney (Charleston) No. 3 Slywia Ziolkowska (East Tennessee St.) L 2-6, 4-6 
Overall Record: 11-19 
 
Erica Zabkar 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Sept. 17 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. B Rosemary Younger (Coastal Carolina) W 6-0, 6-1 
Sept. 18 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. B Cassie Martin (UNC Wilmington) W 6-3, 6-2 
Sept. 19 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. B Molly Molony (UNC Wilmington) W 6-2, 7-6 (2) 
Oct. 1 Wake Forest Tourn. B Lucille Kleyhans (Winthrop) W 6-4, 6-3 
Oct. 2 Wake Forest Tourn. B Rachel Delpriore (Virginia) L 2-6, 0-6 
Oct. 2 Wake Forest Tourn. B Kate Levitt (Davidson) L 2-6, 1-6 
Oct. 3 Wake Forest Tourn. B Alisha Talbot (Wake Forest) L 5-7, 2-6 
Oct. 8 UNCG Blue Suzanne Celensu (High Point) W (default) 
Oct. 9 UNCG Blue Evin Prelec (Elon) L 0-6, 0-6 
Oct. 9 UNCG Blue Elizabeth Kristofak (Elon) W 6-3, 6-3 
Oct. 10 UNCG Blue Kristen Mears (UNC Wilmington) W 6-2, 1-0 (retired) 
Oct. 15 N.C. State Flight A3 Callan Smith (Marquette) L 6-3, 4-6, 0-1 (8-10) 
Oct. 16 N.C. State Flight A3 Katherine Jackson (North Carolina A&T) W 6-1, 6-1 
Oct. 17 N.C. State Flight A3 Megan Noble (Army) W 6-2, 7-5 
Jan. 15 North Carolina No. 4 Sara Anundsen (North Carolina) L 1-6, 2-6  
Jan. 23 Wake Forest No. 4 Jenna Loeb (Wake Forest) L 0-6, 1-6 
Feb. 2 High Point No. 4 Sarah McDonaugh (High Point) W 6-2, 6-4 
Feb. 18 UNCG No. 4 Kristin Means (UNC Wilmington) W 6-4, 6-3 
Feb. 19 UNCG  No. 4 Sarzie Coetzee (Coastal Carolina) W 7-5, 7-5 
Feb. 27 UNCG No. 4 Sandie Knight (East Tennessee St.) W 7-5, 6-4 
Mar. 5 Charlotte No. 4 Ashleigh Murray (Charlotte) W 7-5, 3-6, 1-0 (10-7) 
Mar. 7 Georgia State No. 4 Mateka Podgorsek (Georgia State) W 6-3, 6-2 
Mar. 9 Chattanooga No. 4 Emily Harpe (Chattanooga) W 6-0, 6-1 
Mar. 12 Western Carolina No. 4 Ashley Harris (Western Carolina) W 6-2, 7-5 
Mar. 15 Elon No. 4 Eva Spangenberg (Elon) W 6-0, 6-0 
Mar. 18 UNCG No. 3 Barbara Costa (Old Dominion) L 6-4, 4-6, 2-6 
Mar. 19 Furman No. 3 Shannon Moore (Furman) L 6-4, 4-6, 1-0 (10-8) 
Mar. 26 UNCG No. 3 Charlotte Bruneteaux (Georgia Southern) W 6-4, 4-6, 1-0 (12-10) 
April 4 UNCG No. 3 Jenna Marx (College of Charleston) W 6-4, 6-3 
April 6 UNCG No. 3 Kelsey Linvill (Davidson) L 1-6, 5-7 
April 9 UNCG No. 4 Sarah Henry (Liberty) W 6-1, 6-0 
April 10 Wofford No. 4 Delaine Hare (Wofford) W 7-6, 6-0 
April 14 UNCG No. 4 Ann Pierce (Appalachian State) W 6-1, 6-0 
April 22 SoCon Tourney (Charleston) No. 4 Olya Batsula (East Tennessee St.) W 6-3, 6-3 
Overall Record: 23-11 



Tournament Titles (1): DVC Invitational Flight B 
 
 
DOUBLES STATISTICS 
 
Lisa Suggs/Kate LaCoste 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Sept. 10 Wilmington, NC (Landfall)  Tory Zawacki/Saras Arasu (Duke) L 3-8 
Sept. 11 Wilmington, NC (Landfall)  Lucia Henkle/Mariana Shimoda (Mt. Olive) W 8-2 
Sept. 12 Wilmington, NC (Landfall)  Charlotte Tansill/Alex Jurewicz (North Carolina) L 7-9 
Sept. 18 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. A Molly Molony/Kristin Mears (UNC Wilmington) W 8-3 
Sept. 19 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. A Marie Matrka/Virginie Dinh (Coastal Carolina) W 9-8 (5) 
Sept. 19 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. A Lindsey Hess/Sallie Kiser (UNC Wilmington) L 4-8 
Oct. 1 Wake Forest Tourn. A Kelly Fillnow/Meghan Fillnow (Davidson) W 8-6 
Oct. 1 Wake Forest Tourn. A Lauren Bruch/Marta Bechilwanis (Virginia) W 8-3 
Oct. 2 Wake Forest Tourn. A Anat Elarzi/Ashley James (Virginia Tech) L 2-8 
Oct. 3 Wake Forest Tourn. A Diana Srebrovic/Kristin James (Virginia) L 2-8 
Oct. 15 N.C. State Flight A1 Orlay/Romero (N.C. State) L 3-8 
Oct. 16 N.C. State Flight A1 Klauk/Reasoner (Cincinnati) W 8-1 
Oct. 17 N.C. State Flight A1 Swain/Murray (UNC Charlotte) L 6-8 
Overall Record: 6-7 
 
Emily Wade/Erika Zakbar 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Sept. 18 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. A A.C. Talus/Suzanne Celensu (High Point) L 6-8 
Sept. 19 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. A Lindsey Boykin/Mary Fitzgerald (UNC Asheville) W 8-6 
Sept. 19 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. A Natasha Lucki/Rachel Rhony (UNC Asheville) W 8-5 
Oct. 1 Wake Forest Tourn. B Rebecca Jameson/Skeeters (Davidson) W 
Oct. 1 Wake Forest Tourn. B Blakely Offutt/Alisha Talbot (Wake Forest) L 4-8 
Oct. 2 Wake Forest Tourn. B Maja Russinova/Melisa Cansado (Tennessee Tech) L 3-8 
Oct. 3 Wake Forest Tourn. B Jessica Long/Kate Harrington (Virginia Tech) W 9-7 
Oct. 9 UNCG Blue Molly Molony/Kristen Mears (UNCW) L 5-8 
Oct. 10 UNCG Blue Sallie Kiser/Cary Wyeth (UNCW) W 8-6 
Overall Record: 5-4 
 
Whitney Miles/Ana Martin 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Sept. 17 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. B Connie Wicks/Jen Messick (High Point) W 8-4 
Sept. 19 Wilmington, NC (DVC) Tourn. B Lauren Filliettaz/Cassie Martin (UNC Wilmington) L 3-8 
Overall Record: 1-1 
 
Kate LaCoste/Whitney Miles 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Oct. 8 UNCG Blue Jen Rabanal/Ann-Charlott Talus (High Point) W 8-5 
Oct. 9 UNCG Blue Evin Prelec/Kelly Fleck (Elon) L 3-8 
Oct. 15 N.C. State Flight A2 Lucki/Rhoney (UNC Asheville) L 6-8 
Oct. 16 N.C. State Flight A2 Jackson/Madyun (North Carolina A&T) W 8-1 
Oct. 17 N.C. State Flight A2 Nott/Morganstein (Army) L 4-8 
Jan. 23 Wake Forest No. 2 Martzolf/Schwartz (Wake Forest) L 0-8 
April 4 UNCG No. 1 Moreira/Stewart (College of Charleston) L 8-3 
Overall Record: 2-5 
 
Lisa Suggs/Ana Martin 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Oct. 9 UNCG Gold Lauren Filliettaz/Kate Marshall (UNC Wilmington) W 8-5 
Oct. 10 UNCG Gold Cassie Martin/Katie Carlson (UNC Wilmington) L 8-9 (4) 
Overall Record: 1-1 
 
Ana Martin/Emily Wade 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Oct. 15 N.C. State Flight B2 Lemmerer/Younger (Coastal Carolina) L 7-9 
Oct. 16 N.C. State Flight B2 Bicksley/Limsiaro (Army) W 8-3 
Overall Record: 1-1 
 
Lisa Suggs/ Erika Zabkar 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Oct. 22 ITA Southeast Regional  n/a (North Carolina A&T) W 8-1 
Oct. 22 ITA Southeast Regional  Aibika Kalsarieva/Sarah Foster (Kentucky) L 1-8 
Jan. 15 North Carolina No. 1 Anundsen/Long (North Carolina) L 3-8 
Jan. 23 Wake Forest No. 1 Coetzee/Davis (Wake Forest) L 5-8 
Feb. 2 High Point No. 1 Talus/Celensu (High Point) L 6-8 
Feb. 18 UNCG No. 1 Hess/Kiser (UNC Wilmington) L 1-8 
Feb. 19 UNCG No. 1 Matrka/Dink (Coastal Carolina) L 4-8 
Feb. 27 UNCG No. 1 Ilina/Ziokowska (East Tennessee St.) L 5-8 
Mar. 5 Charlotte No. 1 Swain/Murray (Charlotte) L 6-8 
Mar. 7 Georgia State No. 1 Forgacs/Foltyn (Georgia State) L 4-8 
Mar. 9 Chattanooga No. 1 Everette/Wilson (Chattanooga) L 3-8 



Mar. 10 UNC Asheville No. 1 Lucki/Rhoney (UNC Asheville) W 8-6 
Mar. 12 Western Carolina No. 1 Hanson/Ptak (Western Carolina) W 8-4 
Mar. 15 Elon No. 1 Prelec/Flek (Elon) L 2-8 
Overall Record: 3-11 
 
Emily Wade/Kate LaCoste 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Jan. 15 North Carolina No. 2 Tansill/Mojzis (North Carolina) L 0-8 
Overall Record: 0-1 
 
Sophie Rychlik/Kate LaCoste 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Feb. 2 High Point No. 2 Rabanal/McDonaugh (High Point) W 8-5 
Feb. 18 UNCG No. 2 Molony/Mears (UNC Wilmington) W 8-5 
Feb. 19 UNCG No. 2 Janitti/Ahlberg (Coastal Carolina) W 8-5 
Feb. 27 UNCG No. 2 Knight/Volobueva (East Tennessee St.) L 4-8 
Mar. 5 Charlotte No. 2 Robey/Friedman (Charlotte) L 3-8 
Mar. 7 Georgia State No. 2 Podgorsek/Koewing (Georgia State) W 9-8 (10-8) 
Mar. 9 Chattanooga No. 2 Adams/Fazio (Chattanooga) W 8-2 
Mar. 10 UNC Asheville No. 2 Fitzgerald/Boykin (UNC Asheville) W 8-7 (7-2) 
Mar. 12 Western Carolina No. 2 Cotton/Harris (Western Carolina) W 8-7 
Mar. 15 Elon No. 2 Kernoodle/Holland (Elon) W 9-8 
Mar. 18 UNCG No. 1 Endlich/Luiz (Old Dominion) L 6-8 
Mar. 19 Furman No. 1 Bentley/Hagood (Furman) L 1-8 
Overall Record: 8-4 
 
Sophie Rychlik/Whitney Miles 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Jan. 15 North Carolina No. 3 Cline/Jurewitz (North Carolina) L 0-8 
Overall Record: 0-1 
 
Sophie Rychlik/Emily Wade 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Jan. 23 Wake Forest No. 3 Loeb/Hirsch (Wake Forest) L 5-8 
Overall Record: 0-1 
 
Whitney Miles/Emily Wade 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Feb. 2 High Point No. 3 Schabetsberger/Vallee (High Point) W 8-2 
Feb. 18 UNCG No. 3 Carlson/Martin (UNC Wilmington) L 6-8 
Feb. 19 UNCG No. 3 Coetzee/Younger (Coastal Carolina) L 4-8 
Feb. 27 UNCG No. 3 Batsula/Halim (East Tennessee St.) L 4-8 
Mar. 5 Charlotte No. 3 Piacente/Hatch (Charlotte) W 9-8 (9-7) 
Mar. 7 Georgia State No. 3 Strickland/Breiholtz (Georgia State) L 3-8 
Mar. 9 Chattanooga No. 3 Ballard/Guerrieri (Chattanooga) W 8-4 
Mar. 10 UNC Asheville No. 3 Abbott/Poole (UNC Asheville) W 8-3 
Mar. 12 Western Carolina No. 3 Yount/Sjokvist (Western Carolina) W 8-3 
Mar. 15 Elon No. 3 Spangenberg/Benton (Elon) W 8-2  
Mar. 18 UNCG No. 2 Costa/Kerner (Old Dominion) L 5-8 
Mar. 19 Furman No. 2 Eckert/Morris (Furman) L 2-8 
Mar. 26 UNCG No. 2 Tyrell/Wollett (Georgia Southern) W 8-6 
April 4 UNCG No. 2 Magory/Capewell (College of Charleston) L 8-9 
April 6 UNCG No. 3 Whelan/Borkowski (Davidson) W 9-8 (7-3) 
April 9 UNCG No. 3 DeLuca/Henry (Liberty) W 8-0 
April 10 Wofford No. 3 Hodges/Prickett (Wofford) W 9-8 
April 14 UNCG No. 3 Dlugos/Parsons (Appalachian State) L 8-9 (5-7) 
April 22 SoCon Tourney (Charleston) No. 3 Batsula/Halim (East Tennessee St.) L 1-8 
Overall Record: 10-9 
 
Erica Zabkar/Ana Martin 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Mar. 19 Furman No. 3 Manojlovic/Moore (Furman) L 1-8 
Overall Record: 0-1 
 
Erica Zabkar/Kate LaCoste 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Mar. 26 UNCG No. 1 Finucane/Zsakay (Georgia Southern) W 9-7 
April 6 UNCG No. 1 Fillnow/Fillnow (Davidson) L 4-8 
April 9 UNCG No. 1 Randolph/Cotuna (Liberty) W 8-6 
April 10 Wofford No. 1 Hare/Shelley (Wofford) L 2-8 
April 14 UNCG No. 1 Free/Kirview (Appalachian State) W 8-0 
April 22 SoCon Tourney (Charleston) No. 1 Ziolkowska/Ilyina (East Tennessee St.) L 6-8 
Overall Record: 3-3 
 
Sophie Rychlik/Ana Martin 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
Mar. 26 UNCG No. 3 Bruneteaux/Reynolds (Georgia Southern) L 4-8 



April 4 UNCG No. 3 Roberts/Jenna Marx (College of Charleston) L 8-2 
Overall Record: 0-2 
 
Sophie Rychlik/Lisa Suggs 
Date Site Flight Opponent (School) Scores 
April 6 UNCG No. 2 Patterson/Linvill (Davidson) L 4-8 
April 9 UNCG No. 2 Hanusz/Prado (Liberty) W 8-5 
April 10 Wofford No. 2 Hartness/Rogers (Wofford) W 9-8 
April 14 UNCG No. 2 Moody/Grate (Appalachian State) W 8-4 
Overall Record: 3-1 
 


